

1982

Dale M. Madsen and Bobby G. Madsen et ux v.
Christian A. Anderson and Linda P. Anderson :
Appellants' Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Arthur L. Kessler, Jr.; Attorney for Appellant;

David Wilkerson; Attorney for Respondents;

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Madsen v. Anderson*, No. 18228 (Utah Supreme Court, 1982).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2907

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT:	
POINT I: THE RESPONDENTS ELECTED THEIR REMEDY TO PAY THE TAXES AND SEEK REIMBURSEMENT PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH FOURTEEN OF THE CONTRACT	4
POINT II: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO DECLARE THE FORFEITURE REMEDY UNCONSCIONABLE AND UNENFORCEABLE UNDER THE FACTS OF THE PRESENT CASE	8
POINT III: ASSUMING THAT FORFEITURE WAS AN AVAIL- ABLE REMEDY TO RESPONDENTS, RESPONDENTS WAIVED THEIR RIGHT TO DECLARE A FORFEITURE AND COMMENCE AN UNLAWFUL DETAINER ACTION BY REASON OF THEIR PAST INCONSISTENT CONDUCT	10
POINT IV: ASSUMING FORFEITURE WAS A REMEDY AVAIL- ABLE TO RESPONDENTS, THE FIVE DAY PERIOD GIVEN TO APPELLANTS TO CURE THEIR DEFAULT ON MARCH 18, 1980 WAS UNREASONABLE AND ARBITRARY.	12
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cook v. Covey Ballard Motor Co.</u> , 69 Utah 161, 253 P. 196 (1927)	7
<u>Corporation Nine v. Taylor</u> , 513 P.2d 417 (Utah, 1973)	13
<u>Johnson v. Carman</u> , 572 P.2d 371 (Utah, 1977)	8
<u>Kay v. Wood</u> , 549 P.2d 709 (Utah, 1976)	8
<u>Morgan v. Board of State Lands</u> , 549 P.2d 695 (Utah, 1976)	12
<u>Perkins vs. Spencer</u> , 121 Utah 468, 243 P.2d 446. (1952)	9

MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITY

"Forfeiture Under Installment Land Contracts In Utah", 4 Utah Law Rev. 803 (1981)	5
